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FEES AND RELATED CHARGES

As at 1/4/2017
(no GST is applied or payable)

Membership

Full Member — annual fee

Associate Member — annual fee

Junior Member (under 18 years) registering cattle — annual fee
Junior Member — annual fee

JBS Thousand Guineas Certified Supplier
Society Member (Full, and Junior registering cattle)
Non-Members and Associate Member — annual fee

Calf Registration Fees — Beef Shorthorns

Application within 180 days of birth (BS Regulation E(6)(a))
Application between 180-365 days of birth (BS Regulation E(6)(b))
Application more than 365 days after birth (BS Regulation E(6)(c))
Calf got by Al

Calf got by imported sire

Calf got by embryo transfer

*If application made between 180 and 365 days after birth, double fee.

more than 365 days after birth, refer to Council.

Calf Registrations and Other fees — Australian Shorthorns
Application within 6 months of birth (AS Regulation F(6)(a))
Application more than 6 months but less than 12 months after
month of birth (AS Regulation F(6)(b))
Application more than 12 months after month of birth
(AS Regulation F(6)(c))
Calf got by Al

i
Yams®  THE BEEF SHORTHORN SOCIETY OF AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED

$125.00
$27.50
$27.50
$11.00

No charge
$100.00

$16.50

$33.00

Refer to Council
No additional fee
*$17.50
*$33.00

If application made

$16.50
$33.00

Refer to Council
No additional fee

Calf got by imported sire *$17.50
Calf got by embryo transfer *$33.00
*If application made between 6 and 12 months after month of birth, double fee.

If application made more than 12 months after month of birth, refer to Council.
Australian Shorthorn Database Entry (Regulation M) $5.50
Registration of Australian Shorthorn Foundation Animal (Regulation M) $16.50
Inspection of Foundation Females (based on costs incurred by Inspectors) POA
Transfer Fee
Beef and Australian Shorthorns $16.50
Registration of Stud Prefix
Beef and Australian Shorthorns $38.50



